
from London
Victoria Buckingham Palace Rd stop 7 0700 0750 0845 0945 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1710 1825 1935 2035 2145 2310

Hyde Park Corner 0705 0757 0852 0955 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1720 1835 1942 2042 2151 2316

Royal Albert Hall 0710 0802 0857 1000 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1615 1725 1840 1947 2047 2156 2321

Kensington High St Wrights Ln 0713 0809 0904 1007 1122 1222 1322 1422 1522 1622 1732 1847 1951 2050 2159 2324

Hammersmith Bridge Road 0728 0824 0919 1021 1132 1232 1332 1432 1535 1637 1747 1857 2001 2100 2209 2334

Langley London Road/High St 0755 0854 0949 1046 1157 1257 1357 1457 1606 1710 1820 1925 2024 2122 2231 2356

Slough bus station bay 10 arr 0814 0911 1006 1101 1211 1311 1411 1511 1621 1726 1831 1938 2036 2136 2241 0006

Slough bus station bay 10 dep 0818 0915 1010 1105 1215 1315 1415 1515 1625 1730 1835 1942 2040 2245 0010

Windsor Theatre Royal 0835 0932 1027 1122 1232 1332 1432 1533 1643 1748 1853 1956 2052 0022

King Edward VII Hospital 0841 0938 1033 1128 1238 1338 1438 1540 1649 1754 1859 2001 2056 0026

Legoland staff entrance 0848 0945 1040 1135 1245 1345 1445 1548 1656 1801 1906 2007 2102

Legoland main entrance 0948 1043 1138 1248 1348 1448 1551 1700 1805 1909 x

Heatherwood Hospital 1918 2112

Bracknell bus station bay 1 1928 2122 x

Reading station stop EK 1953 2147 2320

after Hammersmith Bridge Road, 
the bus only stops to let people off - 
you cannot get on

journey in blue only runs when 
Legoland is closed

to London
Reading station stop EK 0516 0625 0635

Bracknell bus station bay 1 0544 0700

Heatherwood Hospital 0555 0713

Legoland main entrance x x 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1605 1710 1820

Legoland staff entrance 0604 0722 0900 1004 1104 1204 1304 1404 1504 1610 1715 1827 1837 2014

King Edward VII Hospital 0610 0730 0908 1011 1111 1211 1311 1411 1513 1620 1725 1840 1844 2020

Windsor WH Smith 0530 0614 x 0735 0913 1016 1116 1216 1316 1416 1518 1625 1730 1848 1848 2024

Slough Wellington St stop C arr 0544 0628 0705 0751 0928 1031 1131 1231 1331 1431 1536 1646 1751 1901 1901 2037

Slough Wellington St stop C dep 0546 0630 0710 0755 0932 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1540 1650 1755 1905 1905 2040 2155

Langley London Road/High St 0556 0640 0722 0807 0942 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1553 1703 1808 1916 1916 2050 2205

Hammersmith Bridge Road 0618 0705 0759 0849 1008 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1619 1735 1840 1943 1943 2115 2230

Kensington High St Argyll Road 0625 0715 0809 0859 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1625 1745 1848 1948 1948 2120 2235

Royal Albert Hall 0630 0723 0817 0907 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1630 1750 1853 1953 1953 2125 2240

Hyde Park Corner 0635 0729 0823 0913 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1525 1635 1755 1858 1958 1958 2130 2245

Victoria Buckingham Palace Rd stop 7 0640 0735 0830 0920 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1640 1800 1903 2003 2003 2135 2250

when Sheet Street and High 
Street in Windsor are closed for 
the Changing of the Guard this 
bus diverts via Alma Road and 
Arthur Road

check dates at changing-guard.
com/dates-windsor-castle

Mondays to Fridays  except public holidays 702

journey in pink only runs when 
Legoland is open

when Sheet Street and High Street in Windsor are closed  
for the Changing of the Guard this bus diverts  

via Alma Road and Arthur Road

check dates at changing-guard.com/dates-windsor-castle

These journeys run to Legoland, with a guaranteed 
connection to onward destinations -  just stay on 
the bus.

These journeys run to Slough Bus Station, with a  
guaranteed connection to onward destinations - 
just stay on the bus.



from London
Victoria Buckingham Palace Rd stop 7 0835 0945 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1815 1925 2035 2145 2310

Hyde Park Corner 0843 0955 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1710 1825 1932 2042 2151 2316

Royal Albert Hall 0848 1000 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1615 1715 1830 1937 2047 2156 2321

Kensington High St Argyll Road 0854 1007 1122 1222 1322 1422 1522 1622 1722 1837 1941 2050 2159 2324

Hammersmith Bridge Road 0909 1021 1132 1232 1332 1432 1532 1635 1735 1850 1951 2100 2209 2334

Langley London Road/High St 0934 1046 1157 1257 1357 1457 1557 1700 1800 1915 2014 2122 2231 2356

Slough bus station bay 10 arr 0949 1101 1211 1311 1411 1511 1611 1716 1816 1931 2026 2136 2241 0006

Slough bus station bay 10 dep 0955 1105 1215 1315 1415 1515 1615 1720 1820 1935 2030 2245 0010

Windsor Theatre Royal 1013 1122 1232 1332 1432 1533 1633 1737 1838 1944 2042 0022

King Edward VII Hospital 1019 1128 1238 1338 1438 1540 1640 1743 1844 1954 2046 0026

Legoland staff entrance 1026 1135 1245 1345 1445 1548 1648 1750 1851 2001 2052

Legoland main entrance 1029 1138 1248 1348 1448 1551 1651 1753 x x

Heatherwood Hospital 1901 2102

Bracknell bus station bay 1 1911 2112 x

Reading station stop EK 1936 2137 2320

when Sheet Street and High Street in Windsor are closed  
for the Changing of the Guard this bus diverts 

 via Alma Road and Arthur Road

check dates at changing-guard.com/dates-windsor-castle

to London
Reading station stop EK 0735 0842 0940

Legoland main entrance 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1610 1710 1820

Legoland staff entrance 1104 1204 1304 1404 1504 1615 1717 1827 1837 2014

King Edward VII Hospital 1111 1211 1311 1411 1511 1625 1730 1840 1844 2020

Windsor WH Smith x x x 1116 1216 1316 1416 1516 1630 1735 1848 1848 2024

Slough Wellington St stop C arr 0810 0917 1030 1131 1231 1331 1431 1531 1646 1751 1901 1901 2037

Slough Wellington St stop C dep 0715 0825 0932 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1650 1755 1905 1905 2040 2155

Langley London Road/High St 0725 0835 0942 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1700 1805 1915 1915 2050 2205

Hammersmith Bridge Road 0747 0857 1008 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1725 1830 1943 1943 2115 2230

Kensington High St Argyll Road 0754 0905 1016 1118 1215 1315 1415 1515 1615 1730 1835 1948 1948 2120 2235

Royal Albert Hall 0759 0910 1021 1123 1220 1320 1420 1520 1620 1735 1840 1953 1953 2125 2240

Hyde Park Corner 0804 0915 1028 1130 1225 1325 1425 1525 1625 1740 1845 1958 1958 2130 2245

Victoria Buckingham Palace Rd stop 7 0810 0920 1034 1136 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630 1745 1850 2003 2003 2135 2250

Saturdays 702

after Hammersmith Bridge Road, 
the bus only stops to let people off - 
you cannot get on

when Sheet Street and High Street 
in Windsor are closed for the 
Changing of the Guard this   
bus diverts via Alma Road and 
Arthur Road

check dates at changing-guard.
com/dates-windsor-castle

journey in blue only runs when 
Legoland is closed

journey in pink only runs when 
Legoland is open

These journeys run to Legoland, with a guaranteed 
connection to onward destinations -  just stay on 
the bus.

These journeys run to Slough Bus Station, with a  
guaranteed connection to onward destinations - 
just stay on the bus.



from London
Victoria Buckingham Palace Rd stop 7 0835 0945 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1815 1925 2035 2145

Hyde Park Corner 0843 0955 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1710 1825 1932 2042 2151

Royal Albert Hall 0848 1000 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1615 1715 1830 1937 2047 2156

Kensington High St Argyll Road 0854 1007 1122 1222 1322 1422 1522 1622 1722 1837 1941 2050 2159

Hammersmith Bridge Road 0909 1021 1132 1232 1332 1432 1532 1635 1735 1850 1951 2100 2209

Langley London Road/High St 0934 1046 1157 1257 1357 1457 1557 1700 1800 1915 2014 2122 2231

Slough bus station bay 10 arr 0948 1100 1211 1311 1411 1511 1611 1715 1814 1929 2026 2133 2243

Slough bus station bay 10 dep 0955 1105 1215 1315 1415 1515 1615 1720 1820 1935 2030 2136

Windsor Theatre Royal 1013 1122 1232 1332 1432 1532 1632 1737 1838 1944 2042

King Edward VII Hospital 1019 1128 1238 1338 1438 1538 1638 1743 1844 1954 2046

Legoland staff entrance 1026 1135 1245 1345 1445 1545 1645 1750 1851 2001 2052

Legoland main entrance 1029 1138 1248 1348 1448 1548 1648 1753 x x

Heatherwood Hospital 1901 2102

Bracknell bus station bay 1 1911 2112 x

Reading station stop EK 1936 2137 2212

when Sheet Street and High Street in Windsor are closed  
for the Changing of the Guard this bus diverts  

via Alma Road and Arthur Road

check dates at changing-guard.com/dates-windsor-castle

to London
Reading station stop EK 0740 0842 0945

Legoland main entrance 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1610 1710 1820

Legoland staff entrance 1104 1204 1304 1404 1504 1615 1717 1827 1837 2014

King Edward VII Hospital 1111 1211 1311 1411 1511 1625 1730 1840 1844 2020

Windsor WH Smith x x x 1116 1216 1316 1416 1516 1630 1735 1848 1849 2024

Slough Wellington St stop C arr 0820 0927 1030 1131 1231 1331 1431 1531 1645 1750 1904 1905 2038

Slough Wellington St stop C dep 0715 0825 0932 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1650 1755 1905 1905 2040

Langley London Road/High St 0725 0835 0942 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1700 1805 1915 1915 2050

Hammersmith Bridge Road 0747 0857 1008 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1725 1830 1943 1943 2115

Kensington High St Argyll Road 0754 0905 1016 1118 1215 1315 1415 1515 1615 1730 1835 1948 1948 2120

Royal Albert Hall 0759 0910 1021 1123 1220 1320 1420 1520 1620 1735 1840 1953 1953 2125

Hyde Park Corner 0804 0915 1028 1130 1225 1325 1425 1525 1625 1740 1845 1958 1958 2130

Victoria Buckingham Palace Rd stop 7 0810 0920 1034 1136 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630 1745 1850 2003 2003 2135

Sundays & public holidays 702

after Hammersmith Bridge Road, 
the bus only stops to let people off - 
you cannot get on

when Sheet Street and High Street 
in Windsor are closed for the 
Changing of the Guard this   
bus diverts via Alma Road and  
Arthur Road

check dates at changing-guard.
com/dates-windsor-castle

journey in blue only runs when 
Legoland is closed

journey in pink only runs when 
Legoland is open

These journeys run to Legoland, with a guaranteed 
connection to onward destinations -  just stay on 
the bus.

These journeys run to Slough Bus Station, with a  
guaranteed connection to onward destinations - 
just stay on the bus.


